1
OA/ OW 5669 / 15.01.08 e
Relay type OA 5669
1. 0 Relay coil
1. 1 Nominal voltage DC V 5, 6, 12, 20, 24, 48, 60, 110 other on request
1. 2 Nominal consumption W 0,7
2. 0 Contacts
2. 1 Contact arrangement 1 NC / 1NO

3. 9 Weight g 15
Standard variants
Ordering example
O_  5669._ _ / _ _ _/61*)
Design version
Pin configuration
.16  1 NC / 1 NO
.12  2 changeover contacts
.20 1 NO /1changeover ontact
Degree of protection
A  = IP 40 (solder line proof)
W = IP 67 (wash proof)
U
N
Voltage Resistance AgNi - contacts AgNi - contacts AgSnO
2
 - contacts
     DC range + 0,2µm Au  + 5µm Au + 0,2µm Au
6 4,8 .. 9,6 50 981 992 462 691 771 581
12 9,6 .. 19,2 210 982 993 463 692 772 582 553
20 16,0 .. 32,0 580 987 998 468 697 777 587 558
24 19,2 .. 38,4 820 983 994 464 693 773 583 554
48 38,4 .. 76,8 3200 984 995 465 694 774 584 555
60 48,0 .. 96,0 5200 985 996 466 695 775 585 556
110 88,0 .. 176,0 18000 986 997 467 696 776 586 557
1) 2) 1) 1)
1) = Pin configuration standard
2) = Pin configuration reverse
*) /61 cURus approval
3
OA/ OW 5669 / 15.01.08 e
S
w
itc
hi
ng
vo
lta
ge
U
[
V
]
Switching current I [ A ]
safe switch-off, no standing arc
arc max. 1 switching cycle / s
260
220
180
140
100
60
20
0
0,2 0,4 0,7 2 4 6 8 10
M
28
71
Characteristics
Operating voltage limit curve Contact service life (at tu = 20°C)
Reduction factor for inductive loads Limit curve for arc-free operation (at tu = 20°C)
Contact material
AgNi
M
28
69
U max.
without load
B
B
B
U max.